

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7053 - 7054 OF 2002

MANCHAIAH (D) BY LRS . & ORS.

....Appellants

VERSUS

K.S. NARASIMHAIAH (D) BY LRS . & ORS.

....Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent finding of facts arrived at by the three courts below. Accordingly, these appeals stand dismissed with no order as to costs. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

..... J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

..... J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 01, 2008
ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7053 - 7054 OF 2002

MANCHAIAH (D) BY LRS . & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.S. NARASIMHAIAH (D) BY LRS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01 / 10 / 2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Chawla, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P. R . Ra m a s e s h,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the concurrent finding of facts arrived at by the three courts below. Accordingly, these appeals stand dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of signed order placed on the file. Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)